
Sr. No. Ref. No. Name Father's Name Marks in Figure Marks in Words 
1 20248501 SUNITA DEVI SULTAN SINGH * Absent
2 20248502 AMAN SHARMA LATE SH. HIRA LAL * Absent
3 20248504 SANJAY SUBEYDAR SINGH 11 Eleven
4 20248506 POOJA YADAV SATPAL YADAV * Absent
5 20248507 PARAMJEET KAUR DALJEET SINGH 18 Eighteen
6 20248508 AMAN JYOTI RAKESH KUMAR 19 Nineteen
7 20248509 WATAN DEEP RAMESH CHANDER * Absent
8 20248510 VARUN KUMAR NIRMAL PRAKASH 19 Nineteen
9 20248511 AMIT BALDA JAISINGH 18 Eighteen

10 20248512 GEETA DEVI KARNAIL SINGH 16 Sixteen
11 20248513 NITISH ANAND Mohinder Singh Anand 19 Nineteen
12 20248514 KUSUM RAM CHANDER SINGH 18 Eighteen
13 20248515 RADHA KULVANT SINGH 18 Eighteen
14 20248516 KANIKA TANWAR Jeevan Gopal Tanwar 18 Eighteen
15 20248517 SATISH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 18 Eighteen
16 20248518 NIDHI RANI RANBIR SINGH 18 Eighteen
17 20248519 YOGESH KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 18 Eighteen
18 20248520 PARDEEP PORIA Sajjan Kumar 18 Eighteen
19 20248522 PULKIT VERMA Ashok Kumar 19 Nineteen
20 20248523 NEERAJ KUMAR Pritam Singh 19 Nineteen
21 20248524 PREETI 18 Eighteen
22 20248525 GARGI Bijender singh * Absent
23 20248526 HEENA Naresh kashyap 18 Eighteen
24 20248527 KHUSHHALI BALBIR SINGH 18 Eighteen
25 20248528 AJAY KUMAR Mahender Singh 19 Nineteen
26 20248529 HARISH K CHHABRA Krishan Lal Chhabra 19 Nineteen
27 20248530 SOMNATH Jai Kumar 19 Nineteen
28 20248531 NAVPREET KAUR MUKHTIAR SINGH 17 Seventeen
29 20248532 NEETU SAINI RAM KUMAR 19 Nineteen
30 20248533 KAVITA RAJINDER 19 Nineteen
31 20248534 SWATI TYAGI B P Tyagi 19 Nineteen
32 20248535 DEEPAK SUKHBIR 19 Nineteen
33 20248536 ANKITA RANI Ravinder kumar 19 Nineteen
34 20248537 CHARAN DEEP SINGHSurjeet Singh * Absent
35 20248538 DEEWANSHU HARKISHAN 19 Nineteen
36 20248539 MANPREET KAUR AJIT SINGH 15 Fifteen
37 20248541 RAMANDEEP KAUR Balbir Singh 19 Nineteen

Award Sheet of students who have attended the PCP of M.Sc. IInd Class held during the period from 
11/02/2021 to 25/02/2021 (Theory) for the session July, 2020 at Dept. of Computer Sc. & Appls., KUK.

Paper-CS-DE-21(Computer Graphics) Max. Marks-20

AWARD SHEET

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA



Sr. No. Ref. No. Name Father's Name Marks in Figure Marks in Words 
Paper-CS-DE-21(Computer Graphics) Max. Marks-20

38 20248542 PULKIT SAINI BALRAJ SINGH 19 Nineteen
39 20248543 PREETI SURESH BHARDWAJ * Absent
40 20248544 SHUBHAM SHARMA SUBHASH SHARMA 18 Eighteen
41 20248545 SHIVRAJ DAHIYA WAZIR SINGH DAHIYA * Absent
42 20248546 MEGHA LAKHMERA Rajesh Kumar 19 Nineteen
43 20248547 RAHUL RANA RAM KUMAR 18 Eighteen
44 20248548 RAVI SHANKAR RAJPAL SINGH 18 Eighteen
45 20248549 Daljeet singh Paramjeet Singh * Absent
46 20248550 RAJNI VEER BHAN 18 Eighteen
47 20248551 JAI KUMAR MAM CHAND 18 Eighteen
48 20248552 SUMIT KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 18 Eighteen
49 20248553 HARSH GOPAL DARSHAN KUMAR 18 Eighteen
50 20248554 SHUBHAM SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR * Absent
51 20248555 VARNIKA SHARMA RAJEEV SHARMA 19 Nineteen
52 20248556 AMRIT PAL SINGH Bhupinder Singh 18 Eighteen
53 20248557 ANKIT TONGAR Surender Singh 18 Eighteen
54 20248558 NEETU GIRIDHAR SINGH 18 Eighteen
55 20248559 RAJIV THUKRAL Sh D L. Thukral 18 Eighteen
56 20248560 MANINDER KAUR BAKSHISH SINGH 19 Nineteen
57 20248561 AMIT DHANDA CHAND SINGH * Absent
58 20248562 POONAM SINGH DHEER SINGH 15 Fifteen
59 20248563 SAHIL YADAV RAGHUBIR YADAV 18 Eighteen
60 20248564 SANDHYA NARENDER SINGH 18 Eighteen
61 20248565 NITIKA KOHLI VIKRAMADITYA 18 Eighteen
62 20248566 DEEPANSHU MUNISH 18 Eighteen
63 20248567 DIVYA Man Pal Singh 19 Nineteen
64 20248568 VIJAY KUMAR Brij bhushan verma 18 Eighteen
65 20248569 JAIKISHAN SEHGAL KRISHAN KISHORE SEHGAL 19 Nineteen
66 20248570 PRAGATI SHARMA D K SHARMA 18 Eighteen
67 20248571 DIKSHA MALHOTRA SURENDER KUMAR MALHOTRA 19 Nineteen
68 20248572 PREETI NARENDER KUMAR 18 Eighteen
69 20248573 SHASHI KANT SHARMAVEDVYAS SHARMA 18 Eighteen
70 20248574 PINKY SHAKYA HARISH CHANDRA SHAKYA 18 Eighteen
71 20248575 SHIVANI BAKSHI DAVINDER KUMAR BAKSHI 18 Eighteen
72 20248576 NAVDEEP KAUR Kulwinder Singh 18 Eighteen
73 20248577 SUDHA RAM CHANDER YADAV 13 Thirteen
74 20248578 Sonal chandna Anil Kumar chandna 19 Nineteen
75 20248579 RAVEENA RANI JAI SINGH 18 Eighteen
76 20248580 Ritika Chauhan Dhirendra Kumar Singh 18 Eighteen
77 20248581 PARDEEP RAWAT SURENDER RAWAT 18 Eighteen
78 20248582 RAVINDER DHARM SINGH 18 Eighteen
79 20248583 KAJAL MOHINDER SINGH 19 Nineteen
80 20248584 NEETU RAWAT GAJENDER RAWAT 19 Nineteen
81 20248585 RAJEEV SINGH PREM LAL 19 Nineteen
82 20248586 Ruman Devi DRIYA SINGH 18 Eighteen



Sr. No. Ref. No. Name Father's Name Marks in Figure Marks in Words 
Paper-CS-DE-21(Computer Graphics) Max. Marks-20

83 20248587 SONIA RAKESH KUMAR 17 Seventeen
84 20248589 nidhi sharma sandeep sharma 14 Fourteen
85 20248590 RAHUL KUMAR VIJANDER KUMAR 18 Eighteen
86 20218591 Shushma Balram 18 Eighteen



S.No. DDE Ref No. Name of Student Father's Name Marks 
in 
Figures

Marks in 
Words

1 20248501 SUNITA DEVI SULTAN SINGH * Absent
2 20248502 AMAN SHARMA LATE SH. HIRA LAL * Absent
3 20248504 Sanjay SUBEYDAR SINGH 4 Four
4 20248506 POOJA YADAV Satpal yadav * Absent
5 20248507 PARAMJEET KAUR DALJEET SINGH 9 Nine
6 20248508 AMAN JYOTI RAKESH KUMAR 19 Nineteen
7 20248509 WATAN DEEP RAMESH CHANDER * Absent
8 20248510 VARUN KUMAR NIRMAL PRAKASH 11 Eleven
9 20248511 Amit Balda JAISINGH 14 Fourteen
10 20248512 GEETA DEVI KARNAIL SINGH 8 Eight
11 20248513 Nitish Anand Mohinder Singh Anand 19 Nineteen
12 20248514 KUSUM RAM CHANDER SINGH 10 Ten
13 20248515 RADHA KULVANT SINGH 12 Twelve
14 20248516 Kanika Tanwar Jeevan Gopal Tanwar 16 Sixteen
15 20248517 SATISH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 11 Eleven
16 20248518 Nidhi Rani RANBIR SINGH 13 Thirteen
17 20248519 YOGESH KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 16 Sixteen
18 20248520 Pardeep Poria Sajjan Kumar 14 Fourteen
19 20248522 Pulkit Verma Ashok Kumar 19 Nineteen
20 20248523 Neeraj Kumar Pritam Singh 19 Nineteen
21 20248524 Preeti Sharma Deshraj Sharma 8 Eight
22 20248525 Gargi Bijender singh * Absent
23 20248526 Heena Naresh kashyap 14 Fourteen
24 20248527 KHUSHHALI BALBIR SINGH 5 Five
25 20248528 Ajay Kumar Mahender Singh 16 Sixteen
26 20248529 Harish K Chhabra Krishan Lal Chhabra 15 Fifteen
27 20248530 Somnath Jai Kumar 15 Fifteen
28 20248531 NAVPREET KAUR MUKHTIAR SINGH 8 Eight
29 20248532 NEETU SAINI RAM KUMAR 17 Seventeen
30 20248533 KAVITA RAJINDER 13 Thirteen
31 20248534 Swati tyagi B P Tyagi 13 Thirteen
32 20248535 DEEPAK SUKHBIR 14 Fourteen
33 20248536 ANKITA RANI Ravinder kumar 13 Thirteen
34 20248537 Charan Deep Singh Surjeet Singh * Absent
35 20248538 DEEWANSHU HARKISHAN 16 Sixteen

Paper-CS-DE- 22 (Object- Oriented Analysis and Design using UML and Max. Marks-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)
AWARD SHEET

Award Sheet of students who have attended the PCP of MSC. II Year Class held on during the period 
from 11/02/2021 to 25/02/2021 (Theory) for the session JULY 2020 at Dept. of Computer Sc. & Appl, KUK.



36 20248539 MANPREET KAUR AJIT SINGH 17 Seventeen
37 20248541 Ramandeep Kaur Balbir Singh 15 Fifteen
38 20248542 PULKIT SAINI BALRAJ SINGH 12 Twelve
39 20248543 PREETI SURESH BHARDWAJ * Absent
40 20248544 SHUBHAM SHARMA SUBHASH SHARMA 17 Seventeen
41 20248545 Shivraj Dahiya WAZIR SINGH DAHIYA * Absent
42 20248546 Megha Lakhmera Rajesh Kumar 19 Nineteen
43 20248547 RAHUL RANA RAM KUMAR 16 Sixteen
44 20248548 RAVI SHANKAR RAJPAL SINGH 13 Thirteen
45 20248549 Daljeet singh Paramjeet Singh * Absent
46 20248550 Rajni VEER BHAN 10 Ten
47 20248551 JAI KUMAR MAM CHAND 11 Eleven
48 20248552 SUMIT KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 11 Eleven
49 20248553 HARSH GOPAL DARSHAN KUMAR 11 Eleven
50 20248554 SHUBHAM SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR 10 Ten
51 20248555 VARNIKA SHARMA RAJEEV SHARMA 17 Seventeen
52 20248556 Amrit Pal Singh Bhupinder Singh 15 Fifteen
53 20248557 Ankit Tongar Surender Singh 12 Twelve
54 20248558 Neetu GIRIDHAR SINGH 13 Thirteen
55 20248559 Rajiv Thukral Sh D L. Thukral 11 Eleven
56 20248560 MANINDER KAUR BAKSHISH SINGH 13 Thirteen
57 20248561 AMIT DHANDA CHAND SINGH * Absent
58 20248562 poonam singh DHEER SINGH 10 Ten
59 20248563 SAHIL YADAV RAGHUBIR YADAV 17 Seventeen
60 20248564 SANDHYA NARENDER SINGH 8 Eight
61 20248565 NITIKA KOHLI VIKRAMADITYA 14 Fourteen
62 20248566 DEEPANSHU MUNISH 14 Fourteen
63 20248567 Divya Man Pal Singh 15 Fifteen
64 20248568 Vijay kumar Brij bhushan verma 16 Sixteen
65 20248569 JAIKISHAN SEHGAL KRISHAN KISHORE SEHGAL 18 Eighteen
66 20248570 pRAGATI SHARMA D K SHARMA 14 Fourteen
67 20248571 DIKSHA MALHOTRA SURENDER KUMAR MALHOTRA 18 Eighteen
68 20248572 Preeti NARENDER KUMAR 16 Sixteen
69 20248573 SHASHI KANT SHARMA VEDVYAS SHARMA 9 Nine
70 20248574 PINKY SHAKYA HARISH CHANDRA SHAKYA 10 Ten
71 20248575 Shivani Bakshi DAVINDER KUMAR BAKSHI 13 Thirteen
72 20248576 Navdeep Kaur Kulwinder Singh 13 Thirteen
73 20248577 SUDHA RAM CHANDER YADAV 7 Seven
74 20248578 Sonal chandna Anil Kumar chandna 11 Eleven
75 20248579 RAVEENA RANI JAI SINGH 13 Thirteen
76 20248580 Ritika Chauhan Dhirendra Kumar Singh 17 Seventeen
77 20248581 PARDEEP RAWAT SURENDER RAWAT 15 Fifteen
78 20248582 RAVINDER DHARM SINGH 11 Eleven
79 20248583 KAJAL MOHINDER SINGH 15 Fifteen
80 20248584 NEETU RAWAT GAJENDER RAWAT 14 Fourteen
81 20248585 RAJEEV SINGH PREM LAL 12 Twelve
82 20248586 Ruman Devi DRIYA SINGH 8 Eight



83 20248587 SONIA RAKESH KUMAR 12 Twelve
84 20248589 nidhi sharma sandeep sharma 17 Seventeen
85 20248590 RAHUL KUMAR VIJANDER KUMAR 15 Fifteen
86 20218591 Shushma Balram 14 Fourteen



Figures Words
1 20248501 SUNITA DEVI SULTAN SINGH 9 Nine
2 20248502 AMAN SHARMA LATE SH. HIRA LAL * ABSENT
3 20248504 Sanjay SUBEYDAR SINGH * ABSENT
4 20248506 POOJA YADAV Satpal yadav * ABSENT
5 20248507 PARAMJEET KAUR DALJEET SINGH 14 Fourteen Only
6 20248508 AMAN JYOTI RAKESH KUMAR 20 Twenty  Only
7 20248509 WATAN DEEP RAMESH CHANDER * ABSENT
8 20248510 VARUN KUMAR NIRMAL PRAKASH 18 Eighteen Only
9 20248511 Amit Balda JAISINGH 14 Fourteen Only

10 20248512 GEETA DEVI KARNAIL SINGH 11 Eleven Only
11 20248513 Nitish Anand Mohinder Singh Anand 18 Eighteen Only
12 20248514 KUSUM RAM CHANDER SINGH 18 Eighteen Only
13 20248515 RADHA KULVANT SINGH 15 Fifteen Only
14 20248516 Kanika Tanwar Jeevan Gopal Tanwar 18 Eighteen Only
15 20248517 SATISH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 13 Thirteen Only
16 20248518 Nidhi Rani RANBIR SINGH 14 Fourteen Only
17 20248519 YOGESH KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 18 Eighteen Only
18 20248520 Pardeep Poria Sajjan Kumar 20 Twenty  Only
19 20248522 Pulkit Verma Ashok Kumar 19 Nineteen Only
20 20248523 Neeraj Kumar Pritam Singh 19 Nineteen Only
21 20248524 Preeti Sharma Deshraj Sharma 16 Sixteen Only
22 20248525 Gargi Bijender singh * ABSENT
23 20248526 Heena Naresh kashyap 19 Nineteen Only
24 20248527 KHUSHHALI BALBIR SINGH 16 Sixteen Only
25 20248528 Ajay Kumar Mahender Singh 19 Nineteen Only
26 20248529 Harish K Chhabra Krishan Lal Chhabra 18 Eighteen Only
27 20248530 Somnath Jai Kumar 17 Seventeen Only
28 20248531 NAVPREET KAUR MUKHTIAR SINGH 18 Eighteen Only
29 20248532 NEETU SAINI RAM KUMAR 17 Seventeen Only
30 20248533 KAVITA RAJINDER 17 Seventeen Only
31 20248534 Swati tyagi B P Tyagi 17 Seventeen Only
32 20248535 DEEPAK SUKHBIR 18 Eighteen Only
33 20248536 ANKITA RANI Ravinder kumar 19 Nineteen Only
34 20248537 Charan Deep Singh Surjeet Singh * ABSENT
35 20248538 DEEWANSHU HARKISHAN 20 Twenty  Only
36 20248539 MANPREET KAUR AJIT SINGH 14 Fourteen Only
37 20248541 Ramandeep Kaur Balbir Singh 16 Sixteen Only
38 20248542 PULKIT SAINI BALRAJ SINGH 14 Fourteen Only
39 20248543 PREETI SURESH BHARDWAJ * ABSENT

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARDS OF M.Sc. Computer Science II Year HELD W.E.F. 11/02/2021 to 25/02/2021

Father's NameNameDDE Ref. 
No.

Sr. 
No.

Subject/Paper: CS-DE-23 (SOFTWARE ENGINEERING)
Name of the Exam: M.Sc. Computer Science II Year Session: July,2020

Maximum Marks: 20
Marks Obtained



40 20248544 SHUBHAM SHARMA SUBHASH SHARMA 17 Seventeen Only
41 20248545 Shivraj Dahiya WAZIR SINGH DAHIYA * ABSENT
42 20248546 Megha Lakhmera Rajesh Kumar 19 Nineteen Only
43 20248547 RAHUL RANA RAM KUMAR 16 Sixteen Only
44 20248548 RAVI SHANKAR RAJPAL SINGH 18 Eighteen Only
45 20248549 Daljeet singh Paramjeet Singh 8 Eight
46 20248550 Rajni VEER BHAN 15 Fifteen Only
47 20248551 JAI KUMAR MAM CHAND 15 Fifteen Only
48 20248552 SUMIT KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 17 Seventeen Only
49 20248553 HARSH GOPAL DARSHAN KUMAR * ABSENT
50 20248554 SHUBHAM SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR 17 Seventeen Only
51 20248555 VARNIKA SHARMA RAJEEV SHARMA 19 Nineteen Only
52 20248556 Amrit Pal Singh Bhupinder Singh 18 Eighteen Only
53 20248557 Ankit Tongar Surender Singh 18 Eighteen Only
54 20248558 Neetu GIRIDHAR SINGH 11 Eleven Only
55 20248559 Rajiv Thukral Sh D L. Thukral 17 Seventeen Only
56 20248560 MANINDER KAUR BAKSHISH SINGH 19 Nineteen Only
57 20248561 AMIT DHANDA CHAND SINGH * ABSENT
58 20248562 poonam singh DHEER SINGH 17 Seventeen Only
59 20248563 SAHIL YADAV RAGHUBIR YADAV 18 Eighteen Only
60 20248564 SANDHYA NARENDER SINGH 15 Fifteen Only
61 20248565 NITIKA KOHLI VIKRAMADITYA 18 Eighteen Only
62 20248566 DEEPANSHU MUNISH 16 Sixteen Only
63 20248567 Divya Man Pal Singh 18 Eighteen Only
64 20248568 Vijay kumar Brij bhushan verma 18 Eighteen Only
65 20248569 JAIKISHAN SEHGAL KRISHAN KISHORE SEHGAL 16 Sixteen Only
66 20248570 PRAGATI SHARMA D K SHARMA 18 Eighteen Only
67 20248571 DIKSHA MALHOTRA SURENDER KR MALHOTRA 18 Eighteen Only
68 20248572 Preeti NARENDER KUMAR 20 Twenty  Only
69 20248573 SHASHI KANT SHARMA VEDVYAS SHARMA 18 Eighteen Only
70 20248574 PINKY SHAKYA HARISH CHANDRA SHAKYA 20 Twenty  Only
71 20248575 Shivani Bakshi DAVINDER KUMAR BAKSHI 17 Seventeen Only
72 20248576 Navdeep Kaur Kulwinder Singh 20 Twenty  Only
73 20248577 SUDHA RAM CHANDER YADAV 8 Eight
74 20248578 Sonal chandna Anil Kumar chandna 18 Eighteen Only
75 20248579 RAVEENA RANI JAI SINGH 16 Sixteen Only
76 20248580 Ritika Chauhan Dhirendra Kumar Singh 19 Nineteen Only
77 20248581 PARDEEP RAWAT SURENDER RAWAT 19 Nineteen Only
78 20248582 RAVINDER DHARM SINGH 17 Seventeen Only
79 20248583 KAJAL MOHINDER SINGH 16 Sixteen Only
80 20248584 NEETU RAWAT GAJENDER RAWAT 17 Seventeen Only
81 20248585 RAJEEV SINGH PREM LAL 18 Eighteen Only
82 20248586 Ruman Devi DRIYA SINGH 18 Eighteen Only
83 20248587 SONIA RAKESH KUMAR 17 Seventeen Only
84 20248589 nidhi sharma sandeep sharma 14 Fourteen Only
85 20248590 RAHUL KUMAR VIJANDER KUMAR 18 Eighteen Only
86 20218591 Shushma Balram 12 Twelve Only



S.No. DDE Ref No. Name of Student Father's Name Marks in 
Figures

Marks in 
Words

1 20248501 SUNITA DEVI SULTAN SINGH 15 Fifteen Only
2 20248502 AMAN SHARMA LATE SH. HIRA LAL * ABSENT
3 20248504 Sanjay SUBEYDAR SINGH * ABSENT
4 20248506 POOJA YADAV Satpal yadav * ABSENT
5 20248507 PARAMJEET KAUR DALJEET SINGH 12 Twelve Only

6 20248508 AMAN JYOTI RAKESH KUMAR 17 Seventeen Only

7 20248509 WATAN DEEP RAMESH CHANDER * ABSENT
8 20248510 VARUN KUMAR NIRMAL PRAKASH 18 Eighteen Only
9 20248511 Amit Balda JAISINGH 20 Twenty Only

10 20248512 GEETA DEVI KARNAIL SINGH 15 Fifteen Only
11 20248513 Nitish Anand Mohinder Singh Anand 19 Ninteen Only
12 20248514 KUSUM RAM CHANDER SINGH 18 Eighteen Only
13 20248515 RADHA KULVANT SINGH 16 Sixteen Only
14 20248516 Kanika Tanwar Jeevan Gopal Tanwar 19 Ninteen Only
15 20248517 SATISH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 15 Fifteen Only
16 20248518 Nidhi Rani RANBIR SINGH 16 Sixteen Only
17 20248519 YOGESH KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 19 Ninteen Only
18 20248520 Pardeep Poria Sajjan Kumar 19 Ninteen Only
19 20248522 Pulkit Verma Ashok Kumar 19 Ninteen Only
20 20248523 Neeraj Kumar Pritam Singh 19 Ninteen Only
21 20248524 Preeti Sharma Deshraj Sharma 19 Ninteen Only
22 20248525 Gargi Bijender singh * ABSENT
23 20248526 Heena Naresh kashyap 19 Ninteen Only
24 20248527 KHUSHHALI BALBIR SINGH 15 Fifteen Only
25 20248528 Ajay Kumar Mahender Singh 18 Eighteen Only
26 20248529 Harish K Chhabra Krishan Lal Chhabra 19 Ninteen Only
27 20248530 Somnath Jai Kumar 19 Ninteen Only
28 20248531 NAVPREET KAUR MUKHTIAR SINGH 16 Sixteen Only
29 20248532 NEETU SAINI RAM KUMAR 19 Ninteen Only
30 20248533 KAVITA RAJINDER 19 Ninteen Only
31 20248534 Swati tyagi B P Tyagi 16 Sixteen Only
32 20248535 DEEPAK SUKHBIR 18 Eighteen Only
33 20248536 ANKITA RANI Ravinder kumar 18 Eighteen Only
34 20248537 Charan Deep Singh Surjeet Singh * ABSENT
35 20248538 DEEWANSHU HARKISHAN 18 Eighteen Only

Paper-CS-DE- 24 (Visual Programming) Max. Marks-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)
AWARD SHEET

Award Sheet of students who have attended the PCP of M.Sc. (Computer Science) 2nd Year Class 
held on during the period from 11/02/2021 to 25/2/2021 (Theory) for the session JULY 2020 at Dept. 
of Computer Sc. & Appl, KUK.



36 20248539 MANPREET KAUR AJIT SINGH 20 Twenty Only
37 20248541 Ramandeep Kaur Balbir Singh 19 Ninteen Only
38 20248542 PULKIT SAINI BALRAJ SINGH 19 Ninteen Only
39 20248543 PREETI SURESH BHARDWAJ * ABSENT
40 20248544 SHUBHAM SHARMA SUBHASH SHARMA 19 Ninteen Only
41 20248545 Shivraj Dahiya WAZIR SINGH DAHIYA * ABSENT
42 20248546 Megha Lakhmera Rajesh Kumar 19 Ninteen Only
43 20248547 RAHUL RANA RAM KUMAR 18 Eighteen Only
44 20248548 RAVI SHANKAR RAJPAL SINGH 16 Sixteen Only
45 20248549 Daljeet singh Paramjeet Singh 15 Fifteen Only
46 20248550 Rajni VEER BHAN 18 Eighteen Only
47 20248551 JAI KUMAR MAM CHAND 16 Sixteen Only
48 20248552 SUMIT KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 18 Eighteen Only
49 20248553 HARSH GOPAL DARSHAN KUMAR * ABSENT
50 20248554 SHUBHAM SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR 18 Eighteen Only
51 20248555 VARNIKA SHARMA RAJEEV SHARMA 19 Ninteen Only
52 20248556 Amrit Pal Singh Bhupinder Singh * ABSENT

53 20248557 Ankit Tongar Surender Singh 17 Seventeen Only

54 20248558 Neetu GIRIDHAR SINGH 14 Fourteen Only

55 20248559 Rajiv Thukral Sh D L. Thukral 17 Seventeen Only

56 20248560 MANINDER KAUR BAKSHISH SINGH 19 Ninteen Only
57 20248561 AMIT DHANDA CHAND SINGH * ABSENT

58 20248562 poonam singh DHEER SINGH 17 Seventeen Only

59 20248563 SAHIL YADAV RAGHUBIR YADAV 17 Seventeen Only

60 20248564 SANDHYA NARENDER SINGH 14 Fourteen Only

61 20248565 NITIKA KOHLI VIKRAMADITYA 17 Seventeen Only

62 20248566 DEEPANSHU MUNISH 18 Eighteen Only

63 20248567 Divya Man Pal Singh 17 Seventeen Only

64 20248568 Vijay kumar Brij bhushan verma 18 Eighteen Only
65 20248569 JAIKISHAN SEHGAL KRISHAN KISHORE SEHGAL 18 Eighteen Only
66 20248570 pRAGATI SHARMA D K SHARMA 18 Eighteen Only
67 20248571 DIKSHA MALHOTRA SURENDER KUMAR MALHOTRA 19 Ninteen Only
68 20248572 Preeti NARENDER KUMAR 18 Eighteen Only
69 20248573 SHASHI KANT SHARMA VEDVYAS SHARMA 16 Sixteen Only
70 20248574 PINKY SHAKYA HARISH CHANDRA SHAKYA 19 Ninteen Only
71 20248575 Shivani Bakshi DAVINDER KUMAR BAKSHI 19 Ninteen Only
72 20248576 Navdeep Kaur Kulwinder Singh 18 Eighteen Only
73 20248577 SUDHA RAM CHANDER YADAV 6 Six Only

74 20248578 Sonal chandna Anil Kumar chandna 17 Seventeen Only



75 20248579 RAVEENA RANI JAI SINGH 17 Seventeen Only

76 20248580 Ritika Chauhan Dhirendra Kumar Singh 18 Eighteen Only
77 20248581 PARDEEP RAWAT SURENDER RAWAT 19 Ninteen Only
78 20248582 RAVINDER DHARM SINGH 19 Ninteen Only
79 20248583 KAJAL MOHINDER SINGH 19 Ninteen Only

80 20248584 NEETU RAWAT GAJENDER RAWAT 17 Seventeen Only

81 20248585 RAJEEV SINGH PREM LAL 18 Eighteen Only
82 20248586 Ruman Devi DRIYA SINGH 18 Eighteen Only
83 20248587 SONIA RAKESH KUMAR 15 Fifteen Only
84 20248589 nidhi sharma sandeep sharma 20 Twenty Only

85 20248590 RAHUL KUMAR VIJANDER KUMAR 17 Seventeen Only

86 20218591 Shushma Balram 17 Seventeen Only



S. No. DDE Ref 
No.

Name of Student Father's Name Marks Marks in 
Words

1 20248501 SUNITA DEVI SULTAN SINGH * Absent 
2 20248502 AMAN SHARMA LATE SH. HIRA LAL * Absent 
3 20248504 Sanjay SUBEYDAR SINGH 11 Eleven
4 20248506 POOJA YADAV Satpal yadav * Absent 
5 20248507 PARAMJEET KAUR DALJEET SINGH 16 Sixteen
6 20248508 AMAN JYOTI RAKESH KUMAR 16 Sixteen
7 20248509 WATAN DEEP RAMESH CHANDER * Absent 
8 20248510 VARUN KUMAR NIRMAL PRAKASH 14 Fourteen
9 20248511 Amit Balda JAISINGH 17 Seventeen

10 20248512 GEETA DEVI KARNAIL SINGH 12 Twelve
11 20248513 Nitish Anand Mohinder Singh Anand 18 Eighteen
12 20248514 KUSUM RAM CHANDER SINGH 14 Fourteen
13 20248515 RADHA KULVANT SINGH 15 Fifteen
14 20248516 Kanika Tanwar Jeevan Gopal Tanwar 16 Sixteen
15 20248517 SATISH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 15 Fifteen
16 20248518 Nidhi Rani RANBIR SINGH 13 Thirteen
17 20248519 YOGESH KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 17 Seventeen
18 20248520 Pardeep Poria Sajjan Kumar 16 Sixteen
19 20248522 Pulkit Verma Ashok Kumar 18 Eighteen
20 20248523 Neeraj Kumar Pritam Singh 18 Aeighteen
21 20248524 Preeti Sharma Deshraj Sharma 14 Fourteen
22 20248525 Gargi Bijender singh * Absent 
23 20248526 Heena Naresh kashyap 16 Sixteen
24 20248527 KHUSHHALI BALBIR SINGH 13 Thirteen
25 20248528 Ajay Kumar Mahender Singh 11 Eleven
26 20248529 Harish K Chhabra Krishan Lal Chhabra 16 Sixteen
27 20248530 Somnath Jai Kumar 16 Sixteen
28 20248531 NAVPREET KAUR MUKHTIAR SINGH 15 Fifteen
29 20248532 NEETU SAINI RAM KUMAR 17 Seventeen
30 20248533 KAVITA RAJINDER 15 Fifteen
31 20248534 Swati tyagi B P Tyagi 15 Fifteen
32 20248535 DEEPAK SUKHBIR 15 Fifteen

Paper-CS-DE- 25 (Artificial Intelligence) Max. Marks-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA
(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

AWARD SHEET
Award Sheet of students who have attended the PCP of M.Sc.II Class held on during the 
period from 11/02/2021 to 25/02/2021 (Theory) for the session JULY 2020 at Dept. of 
Computer Sc. & Appl, KUK.



S. No. DDE Ref 
No.

Name of Student Father's Name Marks Marks in 
Words

Paper-CS-DE- 25 (Artificial Intelligence) Max. Marks-20

33 20248536 ANKITA RANI Ravinder kumar 14 Fourteen
34 20248537 Charan Deep Singh Surjeet Singh * Absent 
35 20248538 DEEWANSHU HARKISHAN 16 Sixteen
36 20248539 MANPREET KAUR AJIT SINGH 17 Seventeen
37 20248541 Ramandeep Kaur Balbir Singh 15 Fifteen
38 20248542 PULKIT SAINI BALRAJ SINGH 16 Sixteen
39 20248543 PREETI SURESH BHARDWAJ * Absent 
40 20248544 SHUBHAM SHARMA SUBHASH SHARMA 16 Sixteen
41 20248545 Shivraj Dahiya WAZIR SINGH DAHIYA * Absent 
42 20248546 Megha Lakhmera Rajesh Kumar 18 Eighteen
43 20248547 RAHUL RANA RAM KUMAR 18 Eighteen
44 20248548 RAVI SHANKAR RAJPAL SINGH 15 Fifteen
45 20248549 Daljeet singh Paramjeet Singh * Absent 
46 20248550 Rajni VEER BHAN 16 Sixteen
47 20248551 JAI KUMAR MAM CHAND 16 Sixteen
48 20248552 SUMIT KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 16 Sixteen
49 20248553 HARSH GOPAL DARSHAN KUMAR 12 Twelve
50 20248554 SHUBHAM SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR 15 Fifteen
51 20248555 VARNIKA SHARMA RAJEEV SHARMA 18 Eighteen
52 20248556 Amrit Pal Singh Bhupinder Singh 15 Fifteen
53 20248557 Ankit Tongar Surender Singh 15 Fifteen
54 20248558 Neetu GIRIDHAR SINGH 16 Sixteen
55 20248559 Rajiv Thukral Sh D L. Thukral 17 Seventeen
56 20248560 MANINDER KAUR BAKSHISH SINGH 16 Sixteen
57 20248561 AMIT DHANDA CHAND SINGH * Absent 
58 20248562 poonam singh DHEER SINGH 12 Twelve
59 20248563 SAHIL YADAV RAGHUBIR YADAV 16 Sixteen
60 20248564 SANDHYA NARENDER SINGH 13 Thirteen
61 20248565 NITIKA KOHLI VIKRAMADITYA 15 Fifteen
62 20248566 DEEPANSHU MUNISH 15 Fifteen
63 20248567 Divya Man Pal Singh 17 Seventeen
64 20248568 Vijay kumar Brij bhushan verma 16 Sixteen
65 20248569 JAIKISHAN SEHGAL KRISHAN KISHORE SEHGAL 14 Fourteen
66 20248570 pRAGATI SHARMA D K SHARMA 16 Sixteen
67 20248571 DIKSHA MALHOTRA SURENDER KUMAR MALHOTRA 16 Sixteen
68 20248572 Preeti NARENDER KUMAR 14 Fourteen
69 20248573 SHASHI KANT SHARMA VEDVYAS SHARMA 16 Sixteen
70 20248574 PINKY SHAKYA HARISH CHANDRA SHAKYA 15 Fifteen



S. No. DDE Ref 
No.

Name of Student Father's Name Marks Marks in 
Words

Paper-CS-DE- 25 (Artificial Intelligence) Max. Marks-20

71 20248575 Shivani Bakshi DAVINDER KUMAR BAKSHI 15 Fifteen
72 20248576 Navdeep Kaur Kulwinder Singh 14 Fourteen
73 20248577 SUDHA RAM CHANDER YADAV 10 Ten
74 20248578 Sonal chandna Anil Kumar chandna 16 Sixteen
75 20248579 RAVEENA RANI JAI SINGH 12 Twelve
76 20248580 Ritika Chauhan Dhirendra Kumar Singh 13 Thirteen
77 20248581 PARDEEP RAWAT SURENDER RAWAT 14 Fourteen
78 20248582 RAVINDER DHARM SINGH 15 Fifteen
79 20248583 KAJAL MOHINDER SINGH 10 Ten
80 20248584 NEETU RAWAT GAJENDER RAWAT 15 Fifteen
81 20248585 RAJEEV SINGH PREM LAL 12 Twelve
82 20248586 Ruman Devi DRIYA SINGH 16 Sixteen
83 20248587 SONIA RAKESH KUMAR 15 Fifteen
84 20248589 nidhi sharma sandeep sharma 16 Sixteen
85 20248590 RAHUL KUMAR VIJANDER KUMAR 15 Fifteen
86 20218591 Shushma Balram 14 Fourteen



S.No. DDE Ref 
No.

Name of Student Father's Name Marks Marks in Words

1 20248501 SUNITA DEVI SULTAN SINGH * ABSENT
2 20248502 AMAN SHARMA LATE SH. HIRA LAL 17 SEVENTEEN
3 20248504 SANJAY SUBEYDAR SINGH 10 TEN ONLY
4 20248506 POOJA YADAV SATPAL YADAV 9 NINE ONLY
5 20248507 PARAMJEET KAUR DALJEET SINGH 17 SEVENTEEN
6 20248508 AMAN JYOTI RAKESH KUMAR 17 SEVENTEEN
7 20248509 WATAN DEEP RAMESH CHANDER * ABSENT
8 20248510 VARUN KUMAR NIRMAL PRAKASH 20 TWENTY ONLY
9 20248511 AMIT BALDA JAI SINGH 19 NINETEEN

10 20248512 GEETA DEVI KARNAIL SINGH 17 SEVENTEEN
11 20248513 NITISH ANAND MOHINDER SINGH ANAND 17 SEVENTEEN
12 20248514 KUSUM RAM CHANDER SINGH 17 SEVENTEEN
13 20248515 RADHA KULVANT SINGH 19 NINETEEN
14 20248516 KANIKA TANWAR JEEVAN GOPAL TANWAR 19 NINETEEN
15 20248517 SATISH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 11 ELEVEN 
16 20248518 NIDHI RANI RANBIR SINGH 17 SEVENTEEN
17 20248519 YOGESH KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 19 NINETEEN
18 20248520 PARDEEP PORIA SAJJAN KUMAR 19 NINETEEN
19 20248522 PULKIT VERMA ASHOK KUMAR 20 TWENTY ONLY
20 20248523 NEERAJ KUMAR PRITAM SINGH 20 TWENTY ONLY
21 20248524 PREETI SHARMA DESHRAJ SHARMA 18 EIGHTEEN
22 20248525 GARGI BIJENDER SINGH * ABSENT
23 20248526 HEENA NARESH KASHYAP 20 TWENTY ONLY
24 20248527 KHUSHHALI BALBIR SINGH 6 SIX ONLY
25 20248528 AJAY KUMAR MAHENDER SINGH 20 TWENTY ONLY
26 20248529 HARISH K CHHABRA KRISHAN LAL CHHABRA 20 TWENTY ONLY
27 20248530 SOMNATH JAI KUMAR 20 TWENTY ONLY
28 20248531 NAVPREET KAUR MUKHTIAR SINGH 14 FOURTEEN 
29 20248532 NEETU SAINI RAM KUMAR 19 NINETEEN
30 20248533 KAVITA RAJINDER 18 EIGHTEEN
31 20248534 SWATI TYAGI B P TYAGI 17 SEVENTEEN
32 20248535 DEEPAK SUKHBIR 14 FOURTEEN 
33 20248536 ANKITA RANI RAVINDER KUMAR 17 SEVENTEEN
34 20248537 CHARAN DEEP SINGH SURJEET SINGH * ABSENT
35 20248538 DEEWANSHU HARKISHAN 19 NINETEEN
36 20248539 MANPREET KAUR AJIT SINGH 19 NINETEEN
37 20248541 RAMANDEEP KAUR BALBIR SINGH 17 SEVENTEEN

Paper-CS-DE-26 (Software Lab-1) Max. Marks-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA
(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

AWARD SHEET
Award Sheet of students who have attended the PCP of M.Sc.II Class held on during the period from 
18/02/2021 to 25/02/2021 (Practical) for the session JULY 2020 at Dept. of Computer Sc. & Appl, 
KUK.



38 20248542 PULKIT SAINI BALRAJ SINGH 20 TWENTY ONLY
39 20248543 PREETI SURESH BHARDWAJ * ABSENT
40 20248544 SHUBHAM SHARMA SUBHASH SHARMA 20 TWENTY ONLY
41 20248545 SHIVRAJ DAHIYA WAZIR SINGH DAHIYA * ABSENT
42 20248546 MEGHA LAKHMERA RAJESH KUMAR 20 TWENTY ONLY
43 20248547 RAHUL RANA RAM KUMAR 18 EIGHTEEN
44 20248548 RAVI SHANKAR RAJPAL SINGH 20 TWENTY ONLY
45 20248549 DALJEET SINGH PARAMJEET SINGH 10 TEN ONLY
46 20248550 RAJNI VEER BHAN 19 NINETEEN
47 20248551 JAI KUMAR MAM CHAND 15 FIFTEEN
48 20248552 SUMIT KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 19 NINETEEN
49 20248553 HARSH GOPAL DARSHAN KUMAR 20 TWENTY ONLY
50 20248554 SHUBHAM SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR 15 FIFTEEN
51 20248555 VARNIKA SHARMA RAJEEV SHARMA 20 TWENTY ONLY
52 20248556 AMRIT PAL SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 16 SIXTEEN
53 20248557 ANKIT TONGAR SURENDER SINGH 12 TWELVE
54 20248558 NEETU GIRIDHAR SINGH 14 FOURTEEN 
55 20248559 RAJIV THUKRAL SH D L. THUKRAL 20 TWENTY ONLY
56 20248560 MANINDER KAUR BAKSHISH SINGH 16 SIXTEEN
57 20248561 AMIT DHANDA CHAND SINGH * ABSENT
58 20248562 POONAM SINGH DHEER SINGH 15 FIFTEEN
59 20248563 SAHIL YADAV RAGHUBIR YADAV 16 SIXTEEN
60 20248564 SANDHYA NARENDER SINGH 14 FOURTEEN 
61 20248565 NITIKA KOHLI VIKRAMADITYA 13 THIRTEEN
62 20248566 DEEPANSHU MUNISH 17 SEVENTEEN
63 20248567 DIVYA MAN PAL SINGH 19 NINETEEN
64 20248568 VIJAY KUMAR BRIJ BHUSHAN VERMA 20 TWENTY ONLY
65 20248569 JAIKISHAN SEHGAL KRISHAN KISHORE SEHGAL 20 TWENTY ONLY
66 20248570 PRAGATI SHARMA D K SHARMA 20 TWENTY ONLY
67 20248571 DIKSHA MALHOTRA SURENDER KUMAR MALHOTRA 20 TWENTY ONLY
68 20248572 PREETI NARENDER KUMAR 19 NINETEEN
69 20248573 SHASHI KANT SHARMA VEDVYAS SHARMA 13 THIRTEEN
70 20248574 PINKY SHAKYA HARISH CHANDRA SHAKYA 20 TWENTY ONLY
71 20248575 SHIVANI BAKSHI DAVINDER KUMAR BAKSHI 19 NINETEEN
72 20248576 NAVDEEP KAUR KULWINDER SINGH 19 NINETEEN
73 20248577 SUDHA RAM CHANDER YADAV 15 FIFTEEN
74 20248578 SONAL CHANDNA ANIL KUMAR CHANDNA 17 SEVENTEEN
75 20248579 RAVEENA RANI JAI SINGH 18 EIGHTEEN
76 20248580 RITIKA CHAUHAN DHIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH 18 EIGHTEEN
77 20248581 PARDEEP RAWAT SURENDER RAWAT 18 EIGHTEEN
78 20248582 RAVINDER DHARM SINGH 18 EIGHTEEN
79 20248583 KAJAL MOHINDER SINGH 18 EIGHTEEN
80 20248584 NEETU RAWAT GAJENDER RAWAT 15 FIFTEEN
81 20248585 RAJEEV SINGH PREM LAL 19 NINETEEN
82 20248586 RUMAN DEVI DRIYA SINGH 18 EIGHTEEN
83 20248587 SONIA RAKESH KUMAR 18 EIGHTEEN
84 20248589 NIDHI SHARMA SANDEEP SHARMA 19 NINETEEN



85 20248590 RAHUL KUMAR VIJANDER KUMAR 18 EIGHTEEN
86 20218591 SHUSHMA BALRAM 15 FIFTEEN



Sr. No. Ref. No. Name Father's Name Marks Marks in Words
1 20248501 SUNITA DEVI SULTAN SINGH 9 Nine
2 20248502 AMAN SHARMA LATE SH. HIRA LAL * Absent
3 20248504 Sanjay SUBEYDAR SINGH * Absent
4 20248506 POOJA YADAV Satpal yadav 9 Nine
5 20248507 PARAMJEET KAUR DALJEET SINGH 16 Sixteen
6 20248508 AMAN JYOTI RAKESH KUMAR 19 Nineteen
7 20248509 WATAN DEEP RAMESH CHANDER * Absent
8 20248510 VARUN KUMAR NIRMAL PRAKASH 17 Seventeen
9 20248511 Amit Balda JAISINGH 13 Thirteen
10 20248512 GEETA DEVI KARNAIL SINGH 13 Thirteen
11 20248513 Nitish Anand Mohinder Singh Anand 19 Nineteen
12 20248514 KUSUM RAM CHANDER SINGH 14 Fourteen
13 20248515 RADHA KULVANT SINGH 19 Nineteen
14 20248516 Kanika Tanwar Jeevan Gopal Tanwar 19 Nineteen
15 20248517 SATISH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 14 Fourteen
16 20248518 Nidhi Rani RANBIR SINGH 17 Seventeen
17 20248519 YOGESH KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 19 Nineteen
18 20248520 Pardeep Poria Sajjan Kumar 16 Sixteen
19 20248522 Pulkit Verma Ashok Kumar 19 Nineteen
20 20248523 Neeraj Kumar Pritam Singh 19 Nineteen
21 20248525 Gargi Bijender singh 18 Eighteen
22 20248526 Heena Naresh kashyap 18 Eighteen
23 20248527 KHUSHHALI BALBIR SINGH * Absent
24 20248528 Ajay Kumar Mahender Singh 18 Eighteen
25 20248529 Harish K Chhabra Krishan Lal Chhabra 18 Eighteen
26 20248530 Somnath Jai Kumar 19 Nineteen
27 20248531 NAVPREET KAUR MUKHTIAR SINGH 16 Sixteen
28 20248532 NEETU SAINI RAM KUMAR 17 Seventeen
29 20248533 KAVITA RAJINDER 18 Eighteen
30 20248534 Swati tyagi B P Tyagi 19 Nineteen
31 20248535 DEEPAK SUKHBIR 14 Fourteen
32 20248536 ANKITA RANI Ravinder kumar 15 Fifteen
33 20248537 Charan Deep Singh Surjeet Singh * Absent
34 20248538 DEEWANSHU HARKISHAN 14 Fourteen
35 20248539 MANPREET KAUR AJIT SINGH 18 Eighteen
36 20248541 Ramandeep Kaur Balbir Singh 18 Eighteen

Paper:CS-DE-27  (Software Lab -II)                                                                                      Max. Marks:20
Internal Assessment of M.Sc. IInd Year

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA
(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

AWARD SHEET



37 20248542 PULKIT SAINI BALRAJ SINGH 17 Seventeen
38 20248543 PREETI SURESH BHARDWAJ * Absent
39 20248544 SHUBHAM SHARMA SUBHASH SHARMA 18 Eighteen
40 20248545 Shivraj Dahiya WAZIR SINGH DAHIYA * Absent
41 20248546 Megha Lakhmera Rajesh Kumar 19 Nineteen
42 20248547 RAHUL RANA RAM KUMAR 16 Sixteen
43 20248548 RAVI SHANKAR RAJPAL SINGH 12 Twelve
44 20248549 Daljeet singh Paramjeet Singh 5 Five Only
45 20248550 Rajni VEER BHAN 16 Sixteen
46 20248551 JAI KUMAR MAM CHAND 20 Twenty Only
47 20248552 SUMIT KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 17 Seventeen
48 20248553 HARSH GOPAL DARSHAN KUMAR * Absent
49 20248554 SHUBHAM SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR 18 Eighteen
50 20248555 VARNIKA SHARMA RAJEEV SHARMA 19 Nineteen
51 20248556 Amrit Pal Singh Bhupinder Singh 19 Nineteen
52 20248557 Ankit Tongar Surender Singh 18 Eighteen
53 20248558 Neetu GIRIDHAR SINGH 15 Fifteen
54 20248559 Rajiv Thukral Sh D L. Thukral 16 Sixteen
55 20248560 MANINDER KAUR BAKSHISH SINGH 19 Nineteen
56 20248561 AMIT DHANDA CHAND SINGH * Absent
57 20248562 poonam singh DHEER SINGH 18 Eighteen
58 20248563 SAHIL YADAV RAGHUBIR YADAV 17 Seventeen
59 20248564 SANDHYA NARENDER SINGH 17 Seventeen
60 20248565 NITIKA KOHLI VIKRAMADITYA 13 Thirteen
61 20248566 DEEPANSHU MUNISH 19 Nineteen
62 20248567 Divya Man Pal Singh 17 Seventeen
63 20248568 Vijay kumar Brij bhushan verma 16 Sixteen
64 20248569 JAIKISHAN SEHGAL KRISHAN KISHORE SEHGAL 18 Eighteen
65 20248570 pRAGATI SHARMA D K SHARMA 19 Nineteen
66 20248571 DIKSHA MALHOTRA SURENDER KUMAR MALHOTRA19 Nineteen
67 20248572 Preeti NARENDER KUMAR 16 Sixteen
68 20248573 SHASHI KANT SHARMA VEDVYAS SHARMA 18 Eighteen
69 20248574 PINKY SHAKYA HARISH CHANDRA SHAKYA 17 Seventeen
70 20248575 Shivani Bakshi DAVINDER KUMAR BAKSHI 17 Seventeen
71 20248576 Navdeep Kaur Kulwinder Singh 19 Nineteen
72 20248577 SUDHA RAM CHANDER YADAV 9 Nine Only
73 20248578 Sonal chandna Anil Kumar chandna 15 Fifteen
74 20248579 RAVEENA RANI JAI SINGH 16 Sixteen
75 20248580 Ritika Chauhan Dhirendra Kumar Singh 19 Nineteen
76 20248581 PARDEEP RAWAT SURENDER RAWAT 19 Nineteen
77 20248582 RAVINDER DHARM SINGH 19 Nineteen
78 20248583 KAJAL MOHINDER SINGH 16 Sixteen
79 20248584 NEETU RAWAT GAJENDER RAWAT 16 Sixteen
80 20248585 RAJEEV SINGH PREM LAL 13 Thirteen



81 20248586 Ruman Devi DRIYA SINGH 18 Eighteen
82 20248587 SONIA RAKESH KUMAR 14 Fourteen
83 20248589 nidhi sharma sandeep sharma 16 Sixteen
84 20248590 RAHUL KUMAR VIJANDER KUMAR 16 Sixteen
85 20248591 Shushma Balram 19 Nineteen

Counter Signature
Coordinator (INT. Assesst)

       * Above students  have not taken the 20% Internal Assessment Examination during the conduct of PCP, 
may be considered by the Examination Branches for awarding the internal assessment marks proportionately 
on the basis of Marks obtained by them in theory papers during the Annual examinations while tabulating the 
results.

    Signature of the Teacher
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